
2021 Northwest Nazarene University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 1, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 31-14   Conf: 11-5   Home: 20-4   Away: 7-5   Neutral: 4-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (307), Opp (225)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (17)   IBB: Team (3), Genuardi (3), Opp (2)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Schriever (2), Zuvela (2), Genuardi (1), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (46-54),
Genuardi (12-12), Zuvela (11-14), Booth (9-9), Vargas (6-6), Hensley (5-9), Bliss (1-1), McNicoll (1-1), Skinner (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
17 Genuardi, Brittany .390 45-45 123 30 48 12 0 6 33 78 .634 40 2 20 0 .536 3 0 1-1 194 4 1 .995
4 Hommel, Ivy .383 45-45 154 45 59 14 2 10 36 107 .695 14 2 20 1 .436 2 4 27-29 62 53 8 .935
9 McNicoll, Maia .369 43-43 130 26 48 8 0 12 36 92 .708 21 1 22 1 .458 1 1 2-2 47 7 6 .900
24 Booth, Sidney .364 45-44 129 26 47 7 2 9 41 85 .659 19 1 19 3 .441 3 0 0-0 142 26 6 .966
18 Hensley, Tori .328 35-31 67 11 22 5 0 1 9 30 .448 3 0 2 1 .352 1 1 3-3 3 13 0 1.000
3 Gagnon, Abigail .320 43-43 103 21 33 6 0 2 16 45 .437 15 7 13 0 .437 1 5 0-0 31 56 4 .956
14 Mulligan, Emma .284 44-44 141 33 40 12 0 2 19 58 .411 20 3 21 2 .380 2 1 12-14 99 65 4 .976
12 Strickler, Madison .274 42-42 117 19 32 6 0 2 16 44 .376 9 3 22 1 .341 0 3 1-1 53 2 0 1.000
22 Felter, Madison .257 44-44 74 12 19 4 2 1 10 30 .405 5 0 16 0 .300 1 5 4-4 60 1 1 .984
1 Church, Siolo .500 11-0 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 2-3 0 0 0 .000
7 Zuvela, Nicole .404 20-18 52 8 21 2 0 0 6 23 .442 11 1 11 0 .516 0 0 0-0 102 12 1 .991
11 Montmeny, Audree .333 4-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .333 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Trevino, Dominique .316 26-6 19 8 6 0 0 0 2 6 .316 3 0 1 0 .409 0 0 4-5 12 0 0 1.000
2 Skinner, Gina .308 15-2 13 2 4 0 0 0 0 4 .308 1 0 2 0 .357 0 0 1-1 0 5 0 1.000
19 Hernandez, Emilie .250 29-23 56 2 14 3 0 0 9 17 .304 3 0 15 1 .288 0 0 0-0 86 3 4 .957
16 Bliss, Ashley .167 6-0 6 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .167 0 0 1 0 .167 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
5 Butterfield, Taylor .125 6-2 8 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 1 1 3 0 .300 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
20 Oakes, Mckenzie .000 14-2 8 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 3 0 .200 0 0 0-1 3 0 0 1.000
6 Cassaretto, Rilyn .000 19-0 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
8 Vargas, Jackie .000 22-15 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 6 0 1.000
23 Schriever, Ashlee .000 3-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 1 1 .750
Totals .328 45-45 1212 259 398 79 6 45 237 624 .515 168 21 191 10 .415 14 20 58-66 898 255 36 .970
Opponents .235 45-45 1130 154 266 51 5 28 142 411 .364 83 28 279 5 .301 10 25 23-27 858 308 39 .968

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
24 Booth, Sidney 1.80 16-4 23 21 16 7-0 0 140.0 99 42 36 28 176 22 2 12 .193 3 15 0 1 9
8 Vargas, Jackie 2.49 4-2 16 10 3 2-0 0 53.1 49 25 19 22 38 6 2 5 .244 5 4 0 3 7
18 Hensley, Tori 3.90 8-5 19 12 6 3-0 0 73.2 77 52 41 15 60 17 0 10 .264 8 3 0 1 5
2 Skinner, Gina 5.40 3-2 10 0 0 0-0 0 23.1 24 20 18 10 4 2 1 0 .279 1 3 0 2 4
9 McNicoll, Maia 9.95 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 6.1 9 9 9 7 0 1 0 0 .409 1 3 0 3 0
16 Bliss, Ashley 15.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 8 6 6 1 1 3 0 1 .471 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.02 31-14 72 45 25 12 0 299.1 266 154 129 83 279 51 5 28 .235 18 28 0 10 25
Opponents 5.41 14-31 83 45 13 3 1 286.0 398 259 221 168 191 79 6 45 .328 28 21 0 14 20



2021 Northwest Nazarene University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 1, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Strickler, Madison 55 53 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Hensley, Tori 16 3 13 0 1.000 0 5 4 .556 0 0
13 Trevino, Dominique 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Vargas, Jackie 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
2 Skinner, Gina 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
20 Oakes, Mckenzie 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Butterfield, Taylor 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Bliss, Ashley 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Genuardi, Brittany 199 194 4 1 .995 0 12 0 1.000 1 0
7 Zuvela, Nicole 115 102 12 1 .991 1 11 3 .786 2 0
22 Felter, Madison 62 60 1 1 .984 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Mulligan, Emma 168 99 65 4 .976 7 0 0 — 0 0
24 Booth, Sidney 174 142 26 6 .966 7 9 0 1.000 0 0
19 Hernandez, Emilie 93 86 3 4 .957 5 0 0 — 0 0
3 Gagnon, Abigail 91 31 56 4 .956 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Hommel, Ivy 123 62 53 8 .935 7 0 0 — 0 0
9 McNicoll, Maia 60 47 7 6 .900 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 Schriever, Ashlee 4 2 1 1 .750 0 0 1 — 2 0
6 Cassaretto, Rilyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Church, Siolo 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Montmeny, Audree 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1189 898 255 36 .970 28 46 8 .852 5 0
Opponents 1205 858 308 39 .968 38 116 16 .879 7 0


